Our Vision – Student Success!

School Board

Ian Vincent, Chairman Kim Amontree, Vice-Chairman Wendy Atkinson Cara Reynolds Bob Segur

March 2, 2023

Stephen Dionisio Superintendent

Sole Source 22/23-VV TrueLearn Smartbanks

Opened: March 2, 2023

The District will recognize TrueLearn Smartbanks as the Sole Source for the products identified on attached Sole Source letter, as a result of no contests being submitted during this Sole Source. This Sole Source was broadcast nationwide to over 900 organizations.

We will continue to recognize this for 1 year, at which time we will again verify this claim and post another Sole Source for those who may wish to challenge.

Effective dates of this Sole Source are from March 2, 2023 – March 1, 2024.

lana Airen (

Amy Jane
Purchasing Agent/Buyer
Charlotte County Public Schools

A TOUCH CADA

November 9, 2022

To Whouse 1514

Chief Halley Officers

Julian Parklyne